## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-27409/2023/CC

City Police Office, Kozhikode ⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in %04952722673 Dated.10-07-2023

## DO No. 570/2023/CC

Sub: Police Department - Ministerial Establishment - Promotion, Transfer and Posting of Administrative Assistants, City Police Office, Kozhikode City - Admitting / Relieving - Orders Issued-Reg:-

Ref: 1. G.O (Rt) No. 1727/2023/Home Dated 30-06-2023.

2. DGO No. 1385/2023/PHQ dated 04-07-2023 of State Police Chief.

3. Request for relieving of Smt. Sarala, PEN: 139954, Manager, CPO

Kozhikode City.

In pursuance of the GO cited, Smt. Sarala. P, PEN: 139954, Manager, City Police Office, Kozhikode City is promoted to the cadre of Administrative Assistant in the scale of pay Rs. 59,300 - 1,20,900/- as per Rule 28(b)(i) Part II KS & SSR and posted to District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural. Smt. Sarala. P, PEN: 139954, Manager, City Police Office, Kozhikode City is relieved of her duties from this Office on 10-07-2023 AN, as she is promoted to the cadre of Administrative Assistant.

Smt. Molly. T, PEN: 265633, Accounts Officer City Police Office, Kozhikode City is transferred and posted as Manager in Kozhikode City vide reference cited DGO. As such she is admitted as Manager, City Police Office, Kozhikode w.e.f 10-07-2023 AN. Smt. Sarala. P, PEN: 139954 will handed over the charge of Manager to Smt. Molly. T on proper handing over list and in iAPS.

Smt. Molly. T will hold the full additional charge of **Accounts Officer**, **City Police Office**, **Kozhikode Cit**y.

10-07-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode.





The Deputy Inspector General of Police Kannur Range, Kannur. The District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural. The Addl SP (Admin), AA, Manager, AO, CA to DCP & DPC, All Staffs in CPO Kozhikode City. All Officers in Kozhikode City. DO Book and DO File





